INSTRUCTIONS
IX2-DICD
This instruction manual is for the Olympus DIC Condenser Model IX2-DICD. To ensure the safety, obtain
optimum performance and to familiarize yourself fully with the use of this equipment, we recommend
that you study this manual thoroughly before operating the system. Retain this instruction manual in an
easily accessible place near the work desk for future reference.
A X 7 3 5 9
DIC CONDENSER

3. Turn the DIC prism slider ³ by 180° and insert it into the condenser. Tighten
the slider clamping screw | using the DIC prism/slider clamping knob.
}If the knob ƒ on the DIC slider comes in the way, remove the knob by
turning it counterclockwise.
²
@
|
³
ƒ
IX2_dicd_GB_inst.pmd 17.07.2009, 08:296
7
Combinations of Objectives, DIC Sliders, Top Lenses and DIC Prisms
To be used in the BFP1 position of the DIC slider.
DIC Slider U-DICT U-DICTS (Shift type)
Top Lens U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO
UPlanFLN 10X2 U-DIC10 --- U-DIC10 ---
20X U-DIC20 U-ODIC20 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20
40X U-DIC40 U-ODIC40 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
40XO --- --- U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
60X U-DIC60 U-ODIC60 U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
60XOI
UPlanSApo 10X2 U-DIC10 --- U-DIC10 ---
20X U-DIC20 U-ODIC20 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20
20XO
40X2 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
60XO --- --- U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
60XW U-DIC60 U-ODIC60 U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
100XO U-DIC100 U-ODIC100 U-DIC100 U-ODIC100
PlanApoN 60XO --- --- U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
UIS2 Series
100XO2 U-DIC100 U-ODIC100 U-DIC100 U-ODIC100
100XOI2
LUCPlanFLN 20X U-DIC20 U-ODIC20 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20
40X U-DIC40 U-ODIC40 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
60X U-DIC60 U-ODIC60 U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
IX2_dicd_GB_inst.pmd 17.07.2009, 08:297
IX2-DICD
8
DIC Slider
Top Lens U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO
UPlanFLN 10X2 U-DIC10HC U-DIC10HR ---
20X U-DIC20HC U-DIC20HR ---
40X U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ---
40XO U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ---
100XO2 U-DIC100HC U-DIC100HR U-ODIC100HR
100XOI2
U-DICTHC
(High Contrast type)
U-DICTHR (High Resolution type)
UPlanSApo
PlanApoN
LUCPlanFLN
60X U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
60XOI
10X U-DIC10HC U-DIC10HR ---
20X U-DIC20HC U-DIC20HR ---
20XO
40X2 U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ---
60XO U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
60XW U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
100XO U-DIC100HC U-DIC100HR U-ODIC100HR
60XO U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
20X U-DIC20HC U-DIC20HR ---
40X U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ---
60X U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
IX2_dicd_GB_inst.pmd 17.07.2009, 08:298
9
Combinations of Objectives, DIC Sliders, Top Lenses and DIC Prisms
To be used in the BFP1 position of the DIC slider.
UIS Series
DIC Slider U-DICT U-DICTS (Shift type)
Top Lens U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO
UPlanFl 10X U-DP10 --- U-DP10 ---
20X U-DP20 U-ODP20 U-DP20 U-ODP20
40X U-DP40 U-ODP40 U-DP40 U-ODP40
60XOI3* U-DPO60S U-ODPO60S U-DPO60S U-ODPO60S
100XO3* U-DP100 U-ODP100 U-DP100 U-ODP100
100XOI3*
UPlanApo 10X U-DP10 --- U-DP10 ---
10XO
20X U-DPA20 U-ODPA20 U-DPA20 U-ODPA20
20XO3*
40X U-DPA40 --- U-DPA40 ---
40XOI3* --- --- U-ODPO40S U-ODPO40S
60X U-DPA60 --- U-DPA60 ---
100XOI3* U-DP100 U-ODP100 U-DP100 U-ODP100
PlanApo 60XO3* --- --- U-DPO60S U-ODPO60S
* Usable regardless of the model number (3, 2 or none)
IX2_dicd_GB_inst.pmd 17.07.2009, 08:299
IX2-DICD
10
DIC Slider U-DICT U-DICTS (Shift type)
Top Lens U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO
UPlanApo 10XW3* U-DP10 --- U-DP10 ---
60XW3* U-DPO60S U-ODPO60S U-DPO60S U-ODPO60S
60XW3/IR*
UApo 20X3/340* --- --- --- ---
20XW3/340*
40X3/340* U-DPA40 --- U-DPA40 ---
40XW3/340* --- --- U-DPO40S U-ODPO40S
40XOI3/340*
IX2_dicd_GB_inst.pmd 17.07.2009, 08:2910
11
DIC Slider
Top Lens U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLD/IX2-TLW U-TLO
UPlanFl 10X --- U-DP10HR ---
20X U-DP20HC U-DP20HR ---
40X U-DP40HC U-DP40HR ---
60XOI3* U-DPO60HC U-DPO60HR U-ODPO60HR
100XO3* U-DP100HC U-DP100HR U-ODP100HR
100XOI3*
U-DICTHC
(High Contrast type)
U-DICTHR (High Resolution type)
UPlanApo 10X --- U-DP10HR ---
10XO
20X --- U-DPA20HR ---
20XO3*
40X --- U-DPA40HR ---
40XOI3* --- --- ---
60X --- --- ---
100XOI3* U-DP100HC U-DP100HR U-ODP100HR
60XO3* U-DPO60HC U-DPO60HR U-ODPO60HR